PUBLIC NOTICE
SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS

OF

THE PARKING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN

2011-2012
Notice is hereby given by the Parking Authority City of Camden that the Regular Meetings will be held at the times designated below, at the office of the Parking Authority located at 10 Delaware Avenue, Camden, New Jersey 08103, at which meetings any and all business of the Authority may be conducted and formal action taken as to any matters on the agenda or presented at the time.  Said meetings are designated, and shall take place on the following dates:

DATES

TIMES


DATES

        6:00 P.M.

           Tuesday, February 22, 2011

        6:00 P.M.

           Monday, March 21, 2011

        6:00 P.M.

           Monday, April 18, 2011

        6:00 P.M.

           Monday, May 16, 2011 

        6:00 P.M.                               Monday, June 20, 2011

        6:00 P.M.
                       Monday, July, 18, 2011

        6:00 P.M.                              Monday, August 15, 2011

        6:00 P.M.

           Monday, September 19, 2011

        6:00 P.M.

           Monday October 17, 2011 

        6:00 P.M.                              Monday November 21, 2011

        6:00 P.M.                              Monday December 19, 2011

        6:00 P.M.

           Monday, January 16, 2012







          (Annual Reorganization Meeting)

Nyetta Fields

Board Secretary

